

Note 15 - Other liabilities

Parent Bank			(NOKm)	Group		
31 Dec 2022	31 Mar 2022	31 Mar 2023		31 Mar 2023	31 Mar 2022	31 Dec 2022
72	-	72	Deferred tax	127	56	127
611	322	527	Payable tax	602	367	705
13	12	13	Capital tax	13	12	13
97	407	265	Accrued expenses and received, non-accrued income	574	932	388
427	542	619	Provision for accrued expenses and commitments	619	542	427
66	71	83	Losses on guarantees and unutilised credits	83	71	66
6	8	6	Pension liabilities	6	8	6
233	265	285	Lease liabilities	421	492	339
97	57	109	Drawing debt	109	57	97
73	240	81	Creditors	159	377	116
176	1,330	972	Debt from securities	966	1,940	176
-	-	-	Equity Instruments	-	-0	-
196	1,986	1,139	Other liabilities	1,201	2,177	265
2,067	5,239	4,169	Total other liabilities	4,880	7,030	2,725